Danton Medical Center

Uninsured Services Fee Guide - 2025

Why Are Some Services Not Covered by OHIP?

The Ontario Health Insurance Plan (OHIP) covers many essential healthcare services. However,
not all services provided by your doctor are covered. Some services — such as completing forms,
writing notes, and certain procedures — are considered uninsured services and must be billed
directly to the patient.

These charges help cover the time, expertise, and administrative effort needed to provide these
services.

At Danton Medical Center, we are committed to transparency. This guide explains your options for
managing these costs, including our Block Fee Program for your convenience.

Block Fee Program 2025

Our Block Fee Program offers an annual payment option that covers most common uninsured
services. This can significantly reduce your overall costs if you require multiple forms or letters

throughout the year.

Category Annual Fee
Individual $200.00
Couple $300.00
Family $350.00

Retired Individual $150.00
Retired Couple  $225.00

Note: Block fees cover services marked with an asterisk (*) below.
Services notincluded in the block fee are charged separately.



Uninsured Services and Fees

Service

Replacement of Immunization Card *

Sick Notes / Return to Work or School *

Completion of Forms for Schools, Camps, Daycare, University *
Completion of Forms for Pre-Employment / Fitness Clubs *

Letters for Massage Therapy, Physiotherapy, Orthotics, Stockings
(Each Letter) *

Prescription Refills by Phone or Fax *
Copies of Medical Records (First 20 pages)

Transfer of Medical Charts (Pickup)
Transfer of Medical Charts (Courier)
CRA Disability Tax Credit Certificate

Insurance Drug Coverage Form*
(once/person/year included in block fees)

Patient Interview at Patient Request

Letter Requests (General)

Legal Reports

Insurance Forms (OCF-3, OCF-23)

Insurance Treatment Plan (OCF-18)

Insurance Catastrophic Determination (OCF-19)
Attending Physician Statement

Travel Cancellation Insurance Form*
(once/person/year included in block fees)

Fee

$25.00
$25.00
$36.00

$48.00

$25.00

$25.00

$30.00 + $0.25 per page

thereafter

$65.00
$85.00

$150.00

$45.00

$125.00

Starting from $100.00 (based

on time spent)

Based on Physician’s Hourly
Rate

$256.00
$272.00
$151.00
$200.00

$160.00



Service
Pre-Adoption Examination (Children's Aid Society)

Functional Ability Form (Workplace)

System-Specific or Disease-Specific Questionnaire for Insurance

System-Specific Examination

Full Narrative Report (Detailed Report)

Wart Treatment (First 1-5 Warts)

Excising Benign Lesions (Cyst, etc.)

Ear Wax Cleaning*

(once/person/year included in block fees)

TB Skin Test (2-Step, for Employment, Without Form)

TB Immunization Form Only

Missed Appointment Fee (Short Visit, No 24-hour Notice)
Missed Appointment Fee (Long Visit, No 24-hour Notice)
Short Visit without Health Card

Long Visit without Health Card

Important Notes

Fee

$246.00
$100.00
$122.00
$148.00

Based on Physician’s Hourly
Rate

$40.00

$50.00 (First Lesion) — Max
$150.00 for up to 5 lesions

$50.00

$80.00 total
$40.00
$45.00
$85.00
$105.00

$250.00

e Fees are subjectto change based on time spent and complexity.

¢ HST may apply to some services where required by law.

e Block fees are optional; patients may still pay per service if preferred.

¢ Payment for uninsured services is due at the time of service.

Thank You

We appreciate your understanding and continued trust in Danton Medical Center.

If you have questions about uninsured services or block fees, our staff will be happy to assist you.



